Email MSD MSD

Re: Adoption of Draft Indian Standard(s) on behalf of Division Council (MSDC)

From: directoroffice@iimnagpur.ac.in Thu, Oct 05, 2023 04:38 PM

Subject: Re: Adoption of Draft Indian Standard(s) on behalf of

Division Council (MSDC)

To: MSD MSD <msd@bis.gov.in>

Cc : metriba@gmail.com, Ashish Vasantarao <ashish.vasantrato@bis.gov.in>

The authenticity of this message cannot be vouched for. It may be spoofed. Please treat hyperlinks and attachments in this email with caution

Approved.

Warm Regards, From the desk of,



Director's Office / निदेशक कार्यालय

Indian Institute of Management Nagpur भारतीय प्रबंध संस्थान नागपूर Plot No.1, Sector 20, MIHAN, Nagpur - 441108 प्लॉट नं. १, सेक्टर २०, मिहान, नागपूर - ४४११०८ Phone - 0712-2870301 / ०७१२-२८७०३०१ www.iimnagpur.ac.in

On Thu, Oct 5, 2023 at 3:36 PM MSD MSD <<u>msd@bis.gov.in</u>> wrote: Our Ref: MSD 04/T- 42, 63, 57 and MSD 19/T- 14, 20, 21, 22, 23, 26, 27

05 October 2023

Dr. Bhimaraya Metri Director, Indian Institute of Management Nagpur, Maharashtra, India

Subject: Adoption of Draft Indian Standard(s) on behalf of Division Council (MSDC)

Dear Sir,

In accordance with Rule 29 of BIS Rule 2018, I enclose the copies of the following Draft Indian Standards, finalized by the Sectional Committee MSD 04 and MSD 19 in the light of comments received from various interests:

Sl.	Doc. No./	Title		
No.	ISO Number			
1	MSD 4 (22347)	Project Programme and Portfolio Management		
	Revision of: IS/ISO	Guidance on Portfolio Management (First Revision)		
	21504:2015			
2	MSD 4 (22349) adoption	Brand evaluation Part 2 Implementation and		
	of ISO 20671-2 : 2023	reporting		
3	MSD 4 (22348)/Revision	Project Programme and Portfolio Management		
	of: IS/ISO 21503:2017	Guidance on Programme Management (First		
		Revision)		
4	MSD 19/(18969)/ ISO	Human resource management — Vocabulary (First		
	30400:2022	Revision)		
5	MSD 19/(21096)/	Human resource management — Compliance and		
	ISO/TS 30423:2021	ethics metrics cluster		
6	MSD 19/(21098)/ISO/TS	Human resource management — Workforce		
	30425:2021	availability metrics cluster		
7	MSD 19/(22287)/ ISO/TS	Human resource management — Costs metrics		
	30427:2021	cluster		
8	MSD 19/(22288)/ ISO/TS	Human resource management — Skills and		
	30428:2021	capabilities metrics cluster		
9	MSD 19/(22291)/ ISO/TS	Human resource management — Workforce		
	30432:2021	productivity metrics cluster		
10	MSD 19/(22292)/ ISO/TS	Human resource management — Succession		
	30433:2021	planning metrics cluster		

The draft Indian Standards has been duly authorized by the chairman, MSD 04, and MSD 19. A copy of the authorization is enclosed. It is requested that this note and its enclosures may be returned to this office as early as possible recording your approval for adoption of the above draft as Indian Standards.

With Kind Regards,

(Shri A. S. Bhatnagar) Scientist 'F' & Head Management and Systems Tele/Fax: 011-23231106

ADOPTED

<u>Chairman, Management & Systems Division Council, MSDC</u> BIS U.O. No. MSD 04/T- 42, 63, 57 and MSD 19/T- 14, 20, 21, 22, 23, 26, 27

05 October 2023

(Dr. Bhimaraya Metri) Chairman MSDC

Encl: As above